
 

 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
STATE OF HAWAII 

THIRTY-THIRD STATE LEGISLATURE 
REGULAR SESSION, 2026 

 
 

March 5, 2026 
 
 

23rd Day 
 

ORDER OF BUSINESS 
 
 

    
 
1. Roll Call 
 
2. Reading of the Journal 
 
 Days 6 to 16. 
 
3. Messages from the Governor 
 
 Received message number 4 informing the House that additional funding is needed to 

cover the arbitration award concerning the class action grievances for Collective 
Bargaining Units 1 and 10 and transmitting a proposed S.B. No. 3090, S.D. 2 and 
H.B. No. 2271, H.D. 2, to cover the amount needed. 
 
Received message number 5, transmitting proposed changes to the Fiscal Year 2027 
Executive Supplemental Budget. 

 
4. Senate Communications 
 
 Received communications transmitting the following Senate Bills, all having passed 

Third Reading in the Senate: 
 

S.B. No. 585, S.D. 2  S.B. No. 2211, S.D. 2  S.B. No. 2919, S.D. 1  
S.B. No. 2125, S.D. 1  S.B. No. 2446, S.D. 2  

 
  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session/journalhouse.aspx?year=2026
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/bills/GM4_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/bills/GM5_.pdf
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ORDER OF THE DAY 

 
 

5. Reports of Standing Committees 
 
 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 766-26 H.B. No. 2437, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ARTS EDUCATION. 
(Arts Education; Artists in the Schools Program; 
State Foundation on Culture and the Arts; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 767-26 H.B. No. 1815, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE STATE FOUNDATION ON 
CULTURE AND THE ARTS. 
(SFCA; Performing Arts Grants Program; Grants) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 768-26 H.B. No. 1614, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. 
(HTDC; Hawaii Technology Development 
Corporation Revolving Fund; Federal Grants; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 769-26 H.B. No. 1613, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE HAWAII TECHNOLOGY 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. 
(HTDC; Advanced Manufacturing and 
Cybersecurity Specialist; Marketing and Branding 
Specialist; Positions; Appropriations) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2437_HD1_HSCR766-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2437_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1815_HD1_HSCR767-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1815_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1614_HD1_HSCR768-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1614_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1613_HD1_HSCR769-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1613_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 770-26 H.B. No. 1612, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. 
(Department of Business, Economic 
Development, and Tourism; Business 
Competitiveness Goals; Reports; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 771-26 H.B. No. 2411, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND 
TOURISM. 
(DBEDT; Hawaii Employer-Led Sector 
Partnerships Special Fund; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 772-26 H.B. No. 2597, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. 
(Chief Data Officer; Open Data Portal; 
Comprehensive Hawaii Data Hub; Artificial 
Intelligence; Governance Tools; State 
Departments and Agencies; Artificial Intelligence 
Chatbot; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 773-26 H.B. No. 2583, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. 
(DBEDT; Micro-Lending; Credit Enhancement; 
Loan Loss Reserve; Small Businesses; Special 
Fund; Reports; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1612_HD1_HSCR770-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1612_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2411_HD1_HSCR771-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2411_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2597_HD1_HSCR772-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2597_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2583_HD1_HSCR773-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2583_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 774-26 H.B. No. 2474, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS. 
(International Relations; International Cooperative 
Agreements; Sister-State or Province 
Partnerships; Hawaii Sister-State and 
International Partnerships Commission) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 775-26 H.B. No. 1863, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AN HONORARY AMBASSADOR 
TO CANADA. 
(Honorary Ambassador to Canada; DBEDT; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 776-26 H.B. No. 2590, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO TAXATION. 
(Income Tax; Motion Picture, Digital Media, and 
Film Production Income Tax Credit; General 
Excise Tax; Partial Exemption for Motion Picture 
Project Employers; Loan-out Companies; 
Withholding) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 777-26 H.B. No. 1813, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO TAXATION. 
(Taxation; GET; General Excise Tax; Use Tax; 
Vessel Use; Securities Exchange Fees, Dues, 
and Amounts Received) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2474_HD1_HSCR774-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2474_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1863_HD1_HSCR775-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1863_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2590_HD1_HSCR776-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2590_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1813_HD1_HSCR777-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1813_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 778-26 H.B. No. 1838, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO VISAS. 
(AG; U and T Visa Certification; Uniform 
Statewide Requirements; State and County 
Certifying Entities and Officials; Policies and 
Processes; Training; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 779-26 H.B. No. 2138, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. 
(DBEDT; Hilo-Kona Transportation Pilot 
Program) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 780-26 H.B. No. 1967, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO PERMITTING. 
(Permitting; Permitting Workforce Pipeline; Hiring; 
Department of Business, Economic 
Development, and Tourism; University of Hawaii; 
Community Colleges; Counties; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 781-26 H.B. No. 1576, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO FILMING. 
(DBEDT; BLNR; Film Permits; Tax Credit; 
Information; Public Notice; Film Studio; Public 
Lands; Exemption) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1838_HD2_HSCR778-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1838_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2138_HD1_HSCR779-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2138_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1967_HD1_HSCR780-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1967_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1576_HD1_HSCR781-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1576_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 782-26 H.B. No. 2139, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO INVASIVE SPECIES. 
(University of Hawaii; Invasive Species; 
Queensland Longhorn Beetle; Study; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 783-26 H.B. No. 1605, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HUMAN AND COMMUNITY 
RESILIENCE. 
(UH; CTAHR; Food Security; Human and 
Community Resilience Institute; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 784-26 H.B. No. 2113, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO NATURAL RESOURCES. 
(DOT; Kainahola Stream; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 785-26 H.B. No. 812, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AGRICULTURE. 
(Hawaii Public Procurement Code; Local 
Produce; Specifications) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 786-26 H.B. No. 1831, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AGRICULTURAL LANDS. 
(DAB; Non-Agricultural Park Lands; Compliance; 
Survey; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2139_HD1_HSCR782-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2139_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1605_HD1_HSCR783-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1605_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2113_HD1_HSCR784-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2113_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB812_HD1_HSCR785-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB812_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1831_HD1_HSCR786-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1831_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 787-26 H.B. No. 1707, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AGRICULTURE. 
(DAB; Transportation Costs; Shipping Costs; 
Reimbursements; Position; Appropriations) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 788-26 H.B. No. 2561, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO FERAL ANIMALS. 
(Department of Land and Natural Resources; 
Feral Chickens; Prohibition; Fines; Enforcement; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 789-26 H.B. No. 1805, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CHILD WELFARE. 
(Office of the Child Advocate; Establishment; 
Department of the Attorney General; Child 
Welfare; Juvenile Justice; Oversight; 
Investigation; Reports; Positions; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 790-26 H.B. No. 2469, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO A REGULAR SESSION REVIEW 
WORKING GROUP. 
(LRB; Legislature; Regular Sessions; Length; 
Working Group; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1707_HD1_HSCR787-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1707_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2561_HD2_HSCR788-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2561_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1805_HD1_HSCR789-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1805_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2469_HD1_HSCR790-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2469_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 791-26 H.B. No. 2472, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE HAWAII EMPLOYER-
UNION HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST FUND 
STAFF SALARIES. 
(Hawaii Employer-Union Health Benefits Trust 
Fund; Assistant Administrator; Salary 
Determination) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 792-26 H.B. No. 2387, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
MEDICAL BENEFITS. 
(Firefighters; Workers' Compensation Medical 
Benefits; Cancer; Disease) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 793-26 H.B. No. 1658, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO COLLECTIVE BARGAINING. 
(Collective Bargaining in Public Employment; 
Repricing of Classes; Negotiations; Impasse 
Procedures; Arbitration) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 794-26 H.B. No. 1661, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CAFETERIA PLANS. 
(Cafeteria Plans; Wage and Salary Reduction 
Benefit Programs; Flexible Spending Accounts; 
Public Service; Maximum Contributions; 
Carryover Limits) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2472_HD1_HSCR791-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2472_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2387_HD1_HSCR792-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2387_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1658_HD1_HSCR793-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1658_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1661_HD1_HSCR794-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1661_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 795-26 H.B. No. 1664, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE HAWAII EMPLOYER-
UNION HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST FUND. 
(EUTF; Collective Bargaining; Contributions; 
Disputes; Impasses; Arbitration) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 796-26 H.B. No. 1859, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT. 
(WDC; Workforce Development; Comprehensive 
Statewide Workforce Strategy; Interagency 
Alignment; Facilitation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 797-26 H.B. No. 2276, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE HAWAII EMPLOYER-
UNION HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST FUND 
INVESTMENT OFFICE STAFF SALARIES. 
(Hawaii Employer-Union Health Benefits Trust 
Fund; Investment Office Staff Salary 
Determination) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 798-26 H.B. No. 2335, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT. 
(Workforce Development; Internships; Internal 
Recruitment) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1664_HD1_HSCR795-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1664_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1859_HD1_HSCR796-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1859_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2276_HD1_HSCR797-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2276_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2335_HD1_HSCR798-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2335_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 799-26 H.B. No. 1656, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO INDEBTEDNESS TO THE 
STATE. 
(Indebtedness; Salary or Wage Overpayment; 
Overpayment Payroll Transactions; Deductions 
for Recovery; Notice) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 800-26 H.B. No. 2116, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO GRANTS. 
(Office of Community Services; Grants; 
Community Engagement; Attorney General; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 801-26 H.B. No. 2272, H.D. 1 

 
MAKING EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS 
FOR PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT COST ITEMS. 
(Public Employment Cost Items; BU-11; 
Emergency Appropriations) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 802-26 H.B. No. 2273, H.D. 1 

 
MAKING EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS 
FOR PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT COST ITEMS. 
(Public Employment Cost Items; BU-14; 
Emergency Appropriations) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1656_HD1_HSCR799-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1656_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2116_HD2_HSCR800-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2116_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2272_HD1_HSCR801-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2272_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2273_HD1_HSCR802-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2273_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 803-26 H.B. No. 2340, H.D. 1 

 
MAKING AN EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION 
TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII. 
(UH; Maui Wildfire Exposure Study; Maui Health 
Registry; Emergency Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 804-26 H.B. No. 2158, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII. 
(UH; Program Level Transparency; Report) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 805-26 H.B. No. 2339, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII 
REVENUE BONDS. 
(UH; Board of Regents; Authorization of Revenue 
Bonds; Capital Improvement Projects) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 806-26 H.B. No. 2489, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII. 
(University of Hawaii; ASL Interpreter Training 
Program; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 807-26 H.B. No. 2159, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH CARE WORKFORCE 
DEVELOPMENT. 
(University of Hawaii; Health Care Workforce 
Development; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2340_HD1_HSCR803-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2340_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2158_HD1_HSCR804-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2158_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2339_HD1_HSCR805-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2339_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2489_HD1_HSCR806-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2489_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2159_HD2_HSCR807-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2159_HD2_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 808-26 H.B. No. 2171, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII. 
(UH; Enterprise-Related Activities; Counties; 
Zoning) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 809-26 H.B. No. 2338, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE HAWAII COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE PROMISE PROGRAM. 
(University of Hawaii; Hawaii Community College 
Promise Program) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 810-26 H.B. No. 2005, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO LANGUAGE ACCESS. 
(Filipino Caucus; Language Access Education 
and Workforce Development Program; University 
of Hawaii; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 811-26 H.B. No. 1952, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AGRICULTURE. 
(University of Hawaii College of Tropical 
Agriculture and Human Resilience; Agricultural 
Research and Extension Station Kauai; Capital 
Improvements; GO Bonds; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2171_HD1_HSCR808-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2171_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2338_HD1_HSCR809-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2338_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2005_HD2_HSCR810-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2005_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1952_HD1_HSCR811-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1952_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 812-26 H.B. No. 1872, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AN EARLY LEARNING 
APPRENTICESHIP GRANT PROGRAM. 
(UH; Early Learning Apprenticeship Grant 
Program; Childcare; Early Learning 
Opportunities; Reports; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 813-26 H.B. No. 1676, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE. 
(Department of Education; University of Hawaii; 
Artificial Intelligence; Task Force; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 814-26 H.B. No. 2384, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO STUDENT-ATHLETE 
COMPENSATION. 
(UH; Student-Athletes; Compensation; NIL; 
Policies; Protections; Educational Support; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 815-26 H.B. No. 2614, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO DECEPTIVE PRACTICES. 
(DCCA; Unfair and Deceptive Practices; 
Cosmetics; Returns and Refunds; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1872_HD1_HSCR812-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1872_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1676_HD1_HSCR813-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1676_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2384_HD2_HSCR814-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2384_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2614_HD1_HSCR815-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2614_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 

14 

 
 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 816-26 H.B. No. 20, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO LAVA ZONE INSURANCE. 
(Property Insurance; Lava Zones; Premiums; 
Lava Zone Insurance Special Fund; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 817-26 H.B. No. 1776, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO THE RESIDENTIAL LANDLORD-
TENANT CODE. 
(Office of Consumer Protection; Notice of Tenant 
Rights; Landlord Obligations; Fines) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 818-26 H.B. No. 1565, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO CHILD WELFARE SERVICES. 
(Keiki Caucus; Judiciary; Child Welfare System; 
Legal Services for Youth; Working Group; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 819-26 H.B. No. 2310, H.D. 1 

 
MAKING AN EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION 
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 
SERVICES. 
(DHS; Hawaii Emergency Food Assistance 
Program; Federal Government Shutdown; 
Emergency Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB20_HD1_HSCR816-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB20_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1776_HD2_HSCR817-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1776_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1565_HD2_HSCR818-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1565_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2310_HD1_HSCR819-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2310_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 

15 

 
 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 820-26 H.B. No. 1975, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO KUPUNA HOUSING. 
(HPHA; State Rent Supplement Program for 
Kupuna; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 821-26 H.B. No. 1801, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CHILD WELFARE SERVICES. 
(DHS; Child Welfare Services; Domestic 
Violence; Training; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 822-26 H.B. No. 1668, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO MEDICAID. 
(Medicaid; Department of Human Services; Full 
Earned Income Disregard) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 823-26 H.B. No. 2114, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HUMAN SERVICES. 
(Office of Enterprise Technology Services; Hawaii 
Benefits Hub; Social Assistance Programs; Chief 
Information Officer; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 824-26 H.B. No. 1972, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO TAXATION. 
(Kupuna Caucus; DOTAX; Family Caregiver Tax 
Credit; Report; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1975_HD1_HSCR820-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1975_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1801_HD1_HSCR821-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1801_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1668_HD1_HSCR822-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1668_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2114_HD1_HSCR823-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2114_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1972_HD2_HSCR824-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1972_HD2_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 825-26 H.B. No. 1546, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH INSURANCE. 
(DHS; DCCA; Health Coverage Continuity Pilot 
Program; Medicaid; Subsidies; Waivers; 
Vouchers; Portability; Reports) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 826-26 H.B. No. 1518, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL 
NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM. 
(DHS; SNAP; Incarcerated Individuals; Felony 
Drug Offenders) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 827-26 H.B. No. 1131, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AN INTENSIVE MOBILE TEAM 
PILOT PROGRAM FOR HOUSELESS 
INDIVIDUALS SUFFERING FROM SERIOUS 
BRAIN DISORDERS. 
(DOH; Intensive Mobile Team Pilot Program; 
Houseless Individuals; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 828-26 H.B. No. 2208, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO FOOD SECURITY. 
(DHS; Food Security; Hawaii Farm to Families 
Program; Grants; Reports; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1546_HD1_HSCR825-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1546_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1518_HD1_HSCR826-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1518_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1131_HD1_HSCR827-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1131_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2208_HD1_HSCR828-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2208_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 829-26 H.B. No. 2156, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO TAXATION. 
(General Excise Tax; Transient Accommodations 
Tax; Filing Threshold; Increase) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 830-26 H.B. No. 2268, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO FILM PRODUCTION. 
(HTA; Film Production; Marketing and Promotion) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 831-26 H.B. No. 2622, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO LANGUAGE ACCESS. 
(Hawaii Emergency Management Agency; 
Limited English Proficiency; Language Access; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 832-26 H.B. No. 2581, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT. 
(Emergency Management; Emergency Powers; 
Disasters; Emergencies) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 833-26 H.B. No. 2498, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO CARE HOMES. 
(Central Oahu Care Home Community Resilience 
Pilot Program; Hawaii Emergency Management 
Agency; Care Homes; Structural and Operational 
Resilience Improvements; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2156_HD1_HSCR829-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2156_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2268_HD1_HSCR830-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2268_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2622_HD1_HSCR831-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2622_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2581_HD2_HSCR832-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2581_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2498_HD2_HSCR833-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2498_HD2_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 834-26 H.B. No. 2443, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO DISASTER SERVICES. 
(Disaster Services; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 835-26 H.B. No. 1577, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO 911 SERVICES. 
(Smart911; 911 Board; Statewide Emergency 
Safety Profile System; Pilot Program; Working 
Group; Report) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 836-26 H.B. No. 2033, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION. 
(Transportation; DOT; Sellers; Licensed Dealers; 
Front Number Plate; Mounting Device; Traffic 
Code; Racing; Automated Speed Enforcement 
Systems Program; High-risk Locations; Highway 
Safety; Counties; Automatic License Plate 
Recognition Systems; Inspections; Registration; 
School Bus; Passing; Overtaking; Cameras; 
Installation; Penalty; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 837-26 H.B. No. 2031, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION. 
(DOT; DLE; Administrative Hearings Division; 
Administrative Hearings; Transportation Network 
Companies; Photo Red Light Imaging Detector 
Systems; Speed Enforcement Systems; 
Commercial Driver's Licenses) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2443_HD1_HSCR834-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2443_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1577_HD1_HSCR835-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1577_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2033_HD2_HSCR836-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2033_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2031_HD2_HSCR837-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2031_HD2_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 838-26 H.B. No. 2023, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION. 
(DOT; Judiciary; Active Intelligent Speed 
Assistance Systems; Penal Code; Traffic 
Offenses) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 839-26 H.B. No. 1969, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO COLORECTAL CANCER. 
(DHS; Colorectal Cancer Screenings; State-
Funded Public Assistance; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 840-26 H.B. No. 1973, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH. 
(DOH; KupunAloha Pilot Program; In-Home Care 
Services; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 841-26 H.B. No. 1974, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH. 
(State Health Planning and Development Agency; 
State Plan on Hearing Loss; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 842-26 H.B. No. 2315, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO STATE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS. 
(DOH; Vacation Payout Pilot Program; Home 
Purchases; Down Payment Assistance; Reports) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2023_HD2_HSCR838-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2023_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1969_HD2_HSCR839-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1969_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1973_HD1_HSCR840-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1973_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1974_HD1_HSCR841-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1974_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2315_HD1_HSCR842-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2315_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 843-26 H.B. No. 2343, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO VETERANS. 
(Maui State Veterans Home; HHSC; Oahu 
Regional Health Care System; State Agency; 
Maui Affiliation; Transfer; Deadline) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 844-26 H.B. No. 2501, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH CARE. 
(DOH; HHSC; SHPDA; Auditor; Hospitals; 
Hospital Systems; Medicare Patients; Uninsured 
Patients; Reports; Rules; Financial Assistance) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 845-26 H.B. No. 2505, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ASSISTED COMMUNITY 
TREATMENT. 
(Assisted Community Treatment; Petitions; 
Involuntary Hospitalization; Community Mental 
Health Outpatient Programs) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 846-26 H.B. No. 816, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO EMERGENCY RESPONSE. 
(DOH; EMTs; EMT-Paramedics; Buprenorphine; 
Opioid Antagonist; Training; Rules) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2343_HD1_HSCR843-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2343_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2501_HD1_HSCR844-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2501_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2505_HD1_HSCR845-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2505_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB816_HD1_HSCR846-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB816_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 847-26 H.B. No. 1562, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO YOUTH MENTAL HEALTH. 
(Keiki Caucus; DOH; Child and Adolescent 
Mental Health Division; Digital Youth Mental 
Health Platform Pilot Project; Report; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 848-26 H.B. No. 1591, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH CARE. 
(Healthcare Preceptor Tax Credit; Physician 
Assistants; Dietitians; Social Workers; Residency 
Programs; Preceptor Credit Assurance 
Committee; Director of Health) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 849-26 H.B. No. 1853, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO DEMENTIA. 
(Executive office on Aging; Hanai Memory 
Network Program; Dementia Care; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 850-26 H.B. No. 1854, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL 
HEALTH CLINICS. 
(Department of Health; Community Behavioral 
Health Clinics Certifying Office; Oversight Board; 
Hawaii Advisory Commission on Drug Abuse and 
Controlled Substances; State Council on Mental 
Health; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1562_HD1_HSCR847-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1562_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1591_HD1_HSCR848-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1591_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1853_HD1_HSCR849-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1853_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1854_HD1_HSCR850-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1854_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 851-26 H.B. No. 1871, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HEALTH. 
(DOH; Maternal Health Monitoring Pilot Program; 
Remote Patient Monitoring; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 852-26 H.B. No. 1965, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO PRIMARY CARE. 
(SHPDA; Primary Care Providers Working Group; 
Primary Care Services; Stabilization; Report) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 853-26 H.B. No. 1966, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
SERVICES SPECIAL FUND. 
(Emergency Medical Services Special Fund; 
Billable Emergency Medical Services; Allowable 
Uses) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 854-26 H.B. No. 1537, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO MENTAL HEALTH. 
(DOH; Adolescent Mental Health Services; 
Community-Based Organizations; Prevention; 
Early Intervention; Report; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1871_HD1_HSCR851-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1871_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1965_HD1_HSCR852-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1965_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1966_HD1_HSCR853-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1966_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1537_HD1_HSCR854-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1537_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 855-26 H.B. No. 1541, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH. 
(Department of Health; Developmental 
Disabilities Division; Hawaii State Hospital; 
Positions; Civil Service Exemptions) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 856-26 H.B. No. 276, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS. 
(Condominiums; Homeowner-Developers; Annual 
Report) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 857-26 H.B. No. 2606, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO OFF-SITE CONSTRUCTION. 
(State Building Code Council; Off-site 
Construction; Working Group; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 858-26 H.B. No. 2270, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE DOWNPAYMENT LOAN 
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM. 
(HHFDC; Downpayment Loan Assistance 
Program) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 859-26 H.B. No. 1920, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE LOW-INCOME HOUSING 
TAX CREDIT. 
(Low-Income Housing Tax Credit; Extension; 
Partners; Limited Liability Companies; Allocation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1541_HD2_HSCR855-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1541_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB276_HD1_HSCR856-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB276_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2606_HD2_HSCR857-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2606_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2270_HD1_HSCR858-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2270_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1920_HD1_HSCR859-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1920_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 860-26 H.B. No. 1756, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE INDIVIDUAL HOUSING 
ACCOUNT PROGRAM. 
(Individual Housing Account Program; Pre-Tax 
Savings; Minority Caucus Package) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 861-26 H.B. No. 1727, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE RENTAL HOUSING 
REVOLVING FUND. 
(HHFDC; Rental Housing Revolving Fund; Mixed-
Income Subaccount; Transfer of Moneys; Mixed-
Income Rental Projects; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 862-26 H.B. No. 1718, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HOUSING. 
(HHFDC; Affordable Housing; County Powers; 
Sunset) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 863-26 H.B. No. 1715, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AFFORDABLE HOUSING. 
(Hawaii Housing Finance and Development 
Corporation; Permanently Affordable For-sale 
Housing; Resale Restrictions; Criteria) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1756_HD1_HSCR860-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1756_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1727_HD1_HSCR861-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1727_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1718_HD1_HSCR862-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1718_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1715_HD1_HSCR863-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1715_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 864-26 H.B. No. 1713, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO SCHOOL IMPACT FEES. 
(School Impact Fees; Repeal; Fair Share 
Contribution Accounts; School Facilities Special 
Fund) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 865-26 H.B. No. 1711, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HOUSING. 
(Hawaii Housing Finance and Development 
Corporation; Housing; Rent-to-Own Program; 
Sales Price) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 866-26 H.B. No. 916, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE LOW-INCOME HOUSING 
TAX CREDIT. 
(Low-Income Housing Tax Credit; Affordable 
Housing; Transient Accommodations Tax) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 867-26 H.B. No. 1247, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS. 
(Minimum Terms; Judicial Review) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 868-26 H.B. No. 1525, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ELECTIONS. 
(Elections; Appropriations) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1713_HD1_HSCR864-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1713_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1711_HD1_HSCR865-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1711_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB916_HD1_HSCR866-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB916_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1247_HD1_HSCR867-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1247_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1525_HD1_HSCR868-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1525_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 869-26 H.B. No. 2062, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO GUN VIOLENCE PREVENTION. 
(Hawaii State Association of Counties Package; 
Temporary Restraining Orders; Gun Violence 
Protective Orders; Public Awareness Campaigns; 
Appropriations) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 870-26 H.B. No. 2289, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE EXPENDITURE CEILING 
ON THE AUTOMATED VICTIM INFORMATION 
AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM SPECIAL FUND. 
(Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation; 
Automated Victim Information and Notification 
System Special Fund; Expenditure Ceiling) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 871-26 H.B. No. 2584, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE PUBLIC LAND TRUST. 
(OHA; Public Land Trust; Temporary Increase in 
Funding) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 872-26 H.B. No. 2578, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO DUE PROCESS FOR 
ESTABLISHING PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR 
TAX. 
(General Excise Tax; Personal Liability; Due 
Process; Appeals) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2062_HD1_HSCR869-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2062_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2289_HD1_HSCR870-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2289_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2584_HD1_HSCR871-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2584_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2578_HD1_HSCR872-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2578_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 873-26 H.B. No. 1566, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ENERGY EFFICIENCY. 
(HSEO; DAGS; State Agencies; Energy 
Efficiency; Lighting; First Responder Facilities; 
Report) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 874-26 H.B. No. 1618, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CESSPOOL CONVERSIONS. 
(HGIA; Cesspool Conversion Financing Program; 
Cesspool Conversion Revolving Loan Fund; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 875-26 H.B. No. 1749, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO CESSPOOLS. 
(Cesspools; Cesspool Disclosure Form; 
Penalties; DOH; Real Estate Commission) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 876-26 H.B. No. 1802, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CONSERVATION MITIGATION 
BANKS. 
(DLNR; BLNR; Conservation Banks) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 877-26 H.B. No. 1980, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ELECTRIC VEHICLE 
CHARGING INFRASTRUCTURE. 
(Electric Vehicle Charging Infrastructure; State 
Buildings; Retrofitting; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1566_HD1_HSCR873-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1566_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1618_HD1_HSCR874-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1618_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1749_HD2_HSCR875-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1749_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1802_HD1_HSCR876-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1802_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1980_HD1_HSCR877-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1980_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 878-26 H.B. No. 1985, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CESSPOOLS. 
(Cesspools; Mandatory Upgrade, Conversion, or 
Connection; Extensions; Goal; Public Outreach 
and Education; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 879-26 H.B. No. 1774, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO CENTRALIZED ACCESS TO 
RESOURCES. 
(Hawaii Climate Change Mitigation and 
Adaptation Commission; Centralized Resource 
Website; Affordability; Climate Change; 
Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 880-26 H.B. No. 1650, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL 
ASSESSMENTS. 
(Environmental Assessments; Waikiki Special 
District) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 881-26 H.B. No. 644, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO SINGLE-USE PLASTICS. 
(Single-use Plastic Food Ware Containing PFAS; 
Prohibition; Solid Waste; PFAS) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1985_HD1_HSCR878-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1985_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1774_HD2_HSCR879-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1774_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1650_HD1_HSCR880-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1650_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB644_HD2_HSCR881-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB644_HD2_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 882-26 H.B. No. 1620, H.D. 2 

 
RELATING TO ENERGY. 
(Environmental Response, Energy, and Food 
Security Tax; Electric Vehicle Charging System 
Subaccount; Increase; Hydrogen Fueling System 
Subaccount; Public Utilities Commission; 
Transfer) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 883-26 H.B. No. 2608, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO WATER HEATING SYSTEMS. 
(High-efficiency Electric Water Heating Systems; 
Heat Pumps; Building Permit Variances) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 884-26 H.B. No. 2618, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE ENVIRONMENT. 
(Climate Change and Tourism Destination 
Management; Projects; Expenditure Request; 
Governor) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 885-26 H.B. No. 2599, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO AQUATIC PROTECTION. 
(DLNR; Division of Aquatic Resources; Aquatic 
Life; Herbivores; Coral-reef Resilience; Reports) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 886-26 H.B. No. 2544, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ADMINISTRATIVE FEES. 
(DLNR; Bureau of Conveyances; Land Court; 
Transaction Fees) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1620_HD2_HSCR882-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1620_HD2_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2608_HD1_HSCR883-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2608_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2618_HD1_HSCR884-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2618_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2599_HD1_HSCR885-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2599_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2544_HD1_HSCR886-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2544_HD1_.pdf
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 FINANCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 887-26 H.B. No. 1553, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HABITAT CONSERVATION 
PLANS. 
(Habitat Conservation Plans; Emergency Medical 
and Rehabilitation Services Agreement) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 888-26 H.B. No. 2426, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO STATE PARKS. 
(Wailuku River State Park; Expansion; Eminent 
Domain; Appropriation) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 889-26 H.B. No. 2361, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE KANEOHE BAY REGIONAL 
COUNCIL. 
(Kaneohe Bay Regional Council; Department of 
Land and Natural Resources; Administrative 
Support; Chairperson; Meeting Frequency) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 890-26 H.B. No. 1918, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO TAXATION. 
(Conveyance Tax; Controlling Interest Transfer) 
 
PASS THIRD READING  

  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1553_HD1_HSCR887-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1553_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2426_HD1_HSCR888-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2426_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2361_HD1_HSCR889-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2361_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1918_HD1_HSCR890-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1918_HD1_.pdf
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 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 891-26 H.B. No. 2088 

 
RELATING TO ADOPTIONS. 
(Judiciary Package; Family Courts; Adoptions; 
Consent; Notary) 
 
PASS SECOND READING, PLACE ON THE 
CALENDAR FOR THIRD READING  

 
 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 892-26 H.B. No. 2089 

 
RELATING TO CERTIORARI REVIEW BY THE 
HAWAII SUPREME COURT. 
(Judiciary Package; Hawaii Supreme Court; 
Certiorari Review; Disposition Deadline) 
 
PASS SECOND READING, PLACE ON THE 
CALENDAR FOR THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 893-26 H.B. No. 2090 

 
RELATING TO DOMESTIC ABUSE ORDERS 
FOR PROTECTION. 
(Judiciary Package; Family Courts; Domestic 
Abuse; Temporary Restraining Orders; Protective 
Orders; Public Inspection) 
 
PASS SECOND READING, PLACE ON THE 
CALENDAR FOR THIRD READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 894-26 H.B. No. 2093 

 
RELATING TO THE UNIFORM PROBATE 
CODE. 
(Judiciary Package; Uniform Probate Code; 
Guardianship and Conservatorship Proceedings; 
Sealing of Medical Records and Professional 
Evaluations) 
 
PASS SECOND READING, PLACE ON THE 
CALENDAR FOR THIRD READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2088_HSCR891-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2088_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2089_HSCR892-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2089_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2090_HSCR893-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2090_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2093_HSCR894-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2093_.pdf
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 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 895-26 H.B. No. 2099 

 
RELATING TO VACANCIES. 
(Office of Elections Package; Vacancies; 
Candidates; State Senators) 
 
PASS SECOND READING, PLACE ON THE 
CALENDAR FOR THIRD READING  

 
 CONSUMER PROTECTION & COMMERCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 896-26 H.B. No. 1697, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO NATURAL HAIR BRAIDING. 
(Board of Barbering and Cosmetology; Natural 
Hair Braiding; Exemption from Licensure; 
Registration) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 897-26 H.B. No. 1824, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS. 
(Condominium Associations; Reserve Study; 
Waiver; Small Associations) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 898-26 H.B. No. 1678, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ASSOCIATIONS. 
(Planned Community Associations; Condominium 
Associations; Cumulative Voting; Candidates) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2099_HSCR895-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2099_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1697_HD1_HSCR896-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1697_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1824_HD1_HSCR897-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1824_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1678_HD1_HSCR898-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1678_HD1_.pdf
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 CONSUMER PROTECTION & COMMERCE 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 899-26 H.B. No. 2282, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO INSURANCE. 
(Insurance Code; Premium Increase; Adjuster; 
Bill Reviewer; Producer; Disciplinary Licensing 
Action; Notice Requirements; Cancellation; 
Nonrenewal; Purchase Group) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 900-26 H.B. No. 1679, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS. 
(Condominium Associations; Electronic Meetings; 
Electronic Voting at Electronic Meetings; 
Electronic Voting Without a Meeting; Mail Voting 
Without a Meeting; Proxies) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 901-26 H.B. No. 2078, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO HABITUAL VIOLENT CRIME. 
(Hawaii Law Enforcement Coalition Package; 
Habitual Violent Offenders; Criminal Justice 
Research Institute) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2282_HD1_HSCR899-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2282_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1679_HD1_HSCR900-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1679_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2078_HD1_HSCR901-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2078_HD1_.pdf
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 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 902-26 H.B. No. 2321, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE UNIFORM CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCES ACT. 
(Uniform Controlled Substances Act) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 903-26 H.B. No. 2279, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO EXPUNGEMENT ORDERS. 
(Expungement Orders; Violations) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 904-26 H.B. No. 2107, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO POLITICAL FUNDRAISING BY 
EXECUTIVE BRANCH EMPLOYEES. 
(State Ethics Commission Package; Executive 
Branch Officials; Contributions; Solicitation) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 905-26 H.B. No. 1522, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO DISCRIMINATION. 
(Hawaii Civil Rights Commission; Anti-
discrimination; Statute of Limitations) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2321_HD1_HSCR902-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2321_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2279_HD1_HSCR903-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2279_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2107_HD1_HSCR904-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2107_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1522_HD1_HSCR905-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1522_HD1_.pdf
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 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 906-26 H.B. No. 2097, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ADMINISTRATIVE DRIVERS 
LICENSE REVOCATION. 
(Judiciary Package; Administrative Drivers 
License Revocation Hearings; Interactive 
Conference Technology) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 907-26 H.B. No. 1548, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO SENTENCING. 
(Penal Code; Misdemeanors; Sentencing) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 908-26 H.B. No. 1520, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CAMPAIGN FINANCE. 
(CSC; Campaign Finance; Criminal Prosecution; 
Period of Limitations) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 909-26 H.B. No. 1768, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO IMMIGRATION. 
(State and County Law Enforcement; Immigration 
Enforcement Actions; Prohibition) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2097_HD1_HSCR906-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2097_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1548_HD1_HSCR907-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1548_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1520_HD1_HSCR908-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1520_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1768_HD1_HSCR909-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1768_HD1_.pdf
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 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 910-26 H.B. No. 2448, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO FEMALE GENITAL 
MUTILATION. 
(Offense of Prohibited Acts of Female Genital 
Mutilation of a Minor; Crime; Civil Remedies) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 911-26 H.B. No. 1682, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE DISCLOSURE OF 
INTIMATE IMAGES. 
(Unauthorized Disclosure of Intimate Images; 
Civil Remedies) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 912-26 H.B. No. 2433, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO THE HAWAIIAN LANGUAGE. 
(Hawaiian Language; State Law; Public 
Documents) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 913-26 H.B. No. 2106, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO FINANCIAL DISCLOSURES. 
(State Ethics Commission Package; Financial 
Disclosures; Requirements) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2448_HD1_HSCR910-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2448_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1682_HD1_HSCR911-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1682_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2433_HD1_HSCR912-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2433_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2106_HD1_HSCR913-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2106_HD1_.pdf


3/5/26 

37 

 
 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 914-26 H.B. No. 1667, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CIVIL IDENTIFICATION. 
(State Civil Identification Card; Lowering of Age 
to Obtain) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 915-26 H.B. No. 1957, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO SAFE ENTRYWAYS. 
(Counties; Law Enforcement Officers; Private 
Entranceways; Obstruction) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 916-26 H.B. No. 2413, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO PRETRIAL REFORM. 
(Bail; Pretrial Release; Nonviolent Offenders) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 917-26 H.B. No. 2494, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE REFORM. 
(Judiciary; Arrests; Warrantless; Citations; 
Reports) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1667_HD1_HSCR914-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1667_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1957_HD1_HSCR915-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1957_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2413_HD1_HSCR916-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2413_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2494_HD1_HSCR917-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2494_HD1_.pdf
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 JUDICIARY & HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 918-26 H.B. No. 2503, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO FIREWORKS. 
(Fireworks; Civil Forfeiture; Criminal 
Enforcement; Air Delivery) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 919-26 H.B. No. 1716, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO ELECTIONS. 
(Elections; Political Parties; Qualification; Ballot 
Placement) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 
 Stand. Comm. Rep. No. 920-26 H.B. No. 1516, H.D. 1 

 
RELATING TO PRETRIAL RELEASE. 
(Pretrial Release; Bail) 
 
AS AMENDED, PASS SECOND READING, 
PLACE ON THE CALENDAR FOR THIRD 
READING  

 
 

 

6. Introduction of Resolutions 
 
 H.R. Nos. 17 to 24  
 H.C.R. Nos. 14 to 24  
 
7. Announcements 
 
  
 
 
 
 

https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB2503_HD1_HSCR918-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB2503_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1716_HD1_HSCR919-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1716_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/CommReports/HB1516_HD1_HSCR920-26_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/sessions/session2026/Bills/HB1516_HD1_.pdf
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2026&report=deadline&rpt_type=&measuretype=hr&title=House%20Resolutions
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/advreports/advreport.aspx?year=2026&report=deadline&rpt_type=&measuretype=hcr&title=House%20Concurrent%20Resolutions

